38 SAFRAN ELECTRICAL & POWER
OVERLOAD DATA
REMOTE POWER CONTROLLER (RPC)
Electronic Current Sensing
The electronic over current
sensing of these devices offer
several advantages over the bi-
metal sensing RCCB. Trip cur-

Explosion Proof MIL-STD-202, method 109
Weight (Standard) 425.017 grams (0.937 lbs.)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
• One auxiliary contact included on each unit
• Contact Business Unit on Alternate Amperages, Trip Times, Control Configurations, Grounding, Auxiliary Switches, Mounting Systems, etc.
Single Pole
• 28 VDC
% Rated Current Trip in Seconds -55°C to +85°C
100% No Trip
125% 45 Sec. Trip
200% 0.22 Sec. Trip
400% 0.095 Sec. Trip
Single Pole Single Throw (Double Break Contacts)
AMPERE
RATING SAFRAN P/N
Rated Contact Load (Amperes)
28 VDC
125 SM600BA125A1 125 125 125 5
150 SM600BA150A1 150 150 150 5
175 SM600BA175A1 175 150 175 5
200 SM600BA200A1 200 150 175 5
“Safran Electrical & Power Proprietary Information. Information contained in this document is Safran Electrical & Power Proprietary Information and is disclosed in confidence. It is the property
of Safran Electrical & Power and shall not be used, disclosed to others, or reproduced without the express written agreement of Safran Electrical & Power. If consent is given for reproduction in
whole or in part, this notice set forth on each page of this document shall appear in any such reproduction in whole or in part. Unauthorized export or re-export is prohibited.”
SAFRAN ELECTRICAL & POWER 39